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ThiS Casearises duetog. ViolationoF Que ProceSS OF Law in Criminal Procedure,On August 15,2016,7 VAYUIN D. SPEARS Inthe Caron | 6thAve WwPth my Littlebrother Dordan Spears.While apolice Car turnect On their Lights andpulledUS Over
muy

brotherWas the artver. WhomComplieal, ot ashing forhis Uigcence.Lwastheprime Target, Tins asktoPpiacemy hands Outthe windowWith My TpGnd Step out the CanWhich i afel. Asbing Why am i
having

fodcaithis, OfficerHated he is authorized to taKe me-+to the police head Quartors ForquestonsAfterbeing Place ing iSolatedt roomawaitingthe interveiw, DETECTIVE
Phit(}pThomas enterecl Gn Becan +0 questionme About & Robbery +hat took

'

Place Cn August ll.201G,c+ a'metro PCS’ and what WAaSSaid+o be One
hundred Twenty dollars Stolen.Whereas Nothina, was Linking me to thecrime
Scene, Other than &disqrantled fiamily member of her Suspicians veetringGQ rewardPecause ? had aSimitar'Nihe hoodie’ onfaceboor, After further
More question,

From DET Phi Lup Thomas, L then Statedthat {005 at
G Late Friends Party Witha Female name mol ly Hines. then StatedMs 5th
Amendment. Though? vrericdnectin Custody With No Warrant iSsued tome to
even apprehend me, This 1S AVIOtediOnof my Hth Amendment. DET PhiilipThomas then Leaves Me inthe iSotated foom forWhatSeem to be hours.L
began Sinaing, Loud SonasThen beoanto bangmy heacl upGaamst +he wail.This is what Made DET PhilupThomas Return to the (cone? was Placed.
Glona Following himwere OtherOFFICers, Placing hand cuffs onme
Gtachingmero abeanch. Ino isuwherethe

Alledoe Spth na Came
From,On DET Phi Usp Thomas. ThatMatt 1 Was tavhento Franhlin Counh
detention and wad boohed’ On S=15-1G Or S-1G-1@. Reve iwing myCaleHistory,NoWarrant WAS iSSURGHL 8-24-16, A Orraiqnment Was Scheduled
8-24-16, beforethe TndictmentWas Filed 8-24-10.Warrant retumed Served
%25-1. Andon

muy TRUE
BILL TndictmentHStates as Poitoweds'The jurorsfF the arand jury OF He StateOF OfKo,duly Selected ‘Fmupaneted: Swern

ane
Charaed to inquire ofCrimes and OF fenSeS Committed within thebody OF



franalin County fn the StateOFOME Upon! theicoath do Find andpresent
-rroct KAN CENDRSHAMIN HAMPION-SPERRS LATE OF Said County Onor
Clout Auaust Il, Zo\@:TheWordLATE implying

to Dead or Aosent, Said
Person Henceforth iS LATE” Lohich1StOted Prior, LonoAMI? AlSo %e

this lOaS Sewed tame On &-ll-1G,Why WIGS i piched UD for quest onina
On 8-19-(@. When tneWarrant wasnt issued untit &-Z4H-1G, Along Wofth
theF

ling,
oFmyTidictmentkThis iS AViolation of my Sah} lHih Amendment

Because 7was detained far For gdays unt | proper Court Procedures
Placen dueProcess, AS Stated On

mty'CaSe History"VIA Dy beingT Competent was Sent to amental heatty Facttiny, Placed On numerous
Medicationwich impairedmeThen Sentbac to Franwuin County detention
Shitundec themPluenceOF NumecousMedication Then ced Competancy
+6Standtrait. On 4-27-17. Aer Firing,my Picst pubicdefender Wichael W.

Moraon Then
was issuecl a Pro-bone Named RobectWrapenc tohomisS Cn

Ex-ProSecutor.Which’ belewe iS & ConFlict GF intrest, Due to reasons of
he previously

Worhed Lith Scott Vinschmanwho also atthe tme was the
Prosecuting AttorneyOntnis COSC, Lonicin DET Phillip Thomas had a areat
influence ON Scott Hicschman Onthis Case inMultiple CourtSettings, And
DET PhilipThomas Was QVictim’. KObecthrapencwhom iS

Muy pro ~Bono
Coerced me 46 Sian the auilty plea, Stating heep Stating notGuiby they will
Pind meQui ity

inna) Ond qiveme clot GMount ofTime. ASwet PromisingMe With
theDudewitliamWoods, hewitkSentencemeto T-S years. ButOnce et IM
Sentencinaheorng)WLS Sentence to lTyears Clocer-4Gi4 WaS Can
Consecutive butwas ran Concurrent +0 i@ec- H@l5 and I1Cr- G69TOnmy
Sudament Entew) theua Feel Cagenumber I@cr-HGl'’ Shouldhayebeen
Fron Concurrentdue tobeing AWied

Offences,L AlSo beteluefwas notOven
afatr Chance, due tothe Fact, LD

nad SudoeProsecutors Pro-bono,
Detectiveetc. that vindotZesemlsies Strauder US.WESAVITGINI

2.



SINVEMENT OF REILEF
The FettebeingSarght 1S mu Freedom’ ASWe\\ SOVERETGNTYDUE TOREASONS LISTED BELOW.

Now&S 'expiain. IAM Vinowon as VANLION DASHAWIN HAMPTON ~SPERRS
this Nomethor LAN noon AS 1S Voidck. And notWho L+ruly AM, fe DUMerou
OF (easons, ForiyBeing that tis name in CA Capitalize Letters indicateea Chacter Contracs, expiained within the.DIRCK STONE PARALEGAL
STUBLES' Constitutional Lave Fart Andaicorperation” Wohich LAM
WOFGCorperation, Por Twas Lmoaired”when Fiwas Bent LOGMenke
hectth Facitity. (SHA+EDOnmyCase IStONY ), GndWAS InducedWith ear
and as wen'eoereion’ Dy Pro-bono Robert Arapenc C60 noun GS Ex- Proseeste
tO enter Cauilty Plea with alorohen PromiseOF 1-%Years.hnowinei was
ignorant

OF
the100, Cven Fromthe

beafinning OF being Guestionby Det/victim
PhillThomas, where My H4h, Sth, Sth, /Ath Amendment was viorated. And

NovwarrantWAS Swen +6 even apprehendmeCrombhe Star. (29; The STATE Vs
WAYCIND.HAMPTON-SPEARS, Hencefortn the STATE US KAYCIN DHAMDION-
SPEARS. How cantne STATE OF CHILO.Which STATE means Oraanized
Dody OF Peeple For Political Purpose, Cecupying permanant atixedtec

tory
and Posse, SSing,On organized OsVenmMent Canale GF

Marrno,
Gn Enforcement Love Witrmn the Com

munity Sohowcan the STATE CE
OKIC beGOCinStme,.whenI

ALredaedl Vinovon as KRYLIND, HAMBTON-
SPEARS NeverVictimize the STATE, lolicid this STATE OFOKIO (SQ
‘Gu02?- Contract and Quasi-Corperation® lLoinich DyMoras OF denarnous
men oyriantsOF the Land,being LROQuois' Native AMEcan LdsanTribe.
*CheroKee. SinceJUNSTLLTIS 64

Cnondaga
indian +AboaMoN NomeSachem"

Gave Sohn Hancocy the TRoQuors (TRA-COv) Kame"YRRAuDUADAKS" OF Fhe
Greak Tree.ALSndependenceHal, erween US OndSe Curopean& wWweaty
doch \all LaterPeversed.Wonca tne dotlarbit AAMPOUZNS TL, Even Stated
nthe Constitution Cwetne People) ZF T AM apart oF the People, Lon



Sroutdik Fenave been FADELHARBVS KAYLIN D.HAMDTON-SPERRS Or
METRO PCS VS KAYCIND.HAMPTON-SPEARS Because they ove the accusers
Lohem Neiec POINtS ME GUk OrCOMES toCourk to restiPy OnhisOven belhal F,
Duk Sends clioitUnt to Prosecutor "Scott irsclaman” Loom c\S0

fepresence the STATE OFOKTC. tobich isc Corpecation wnCapital
Letierns OF aPrivate Conredecacy oF Commerce Laws Looking the
Individual PerSOn(s) AS Propecty ,Goade,Stocs, Bondsetc, So inowwcan
SEottMirschman Represent the STATE OFOHTO. Knowingtts GthecCitiesINOHTO pith the own prosecutors, Wohnenhis Uscences ,TD, Birth
Cectificate Or Social Security doesn't implement hnas theSTATE OF OHIO,
Which 15 & Silent private Cocperation in theorclec OF Great Br fttian. SO
The stATE OF OHTO Z Coutde't honeVictimize3);Since J9493 THE UNLTED
STATES OFAMERTCA(Franlin D.Rossevelt aS President) did Lith
Criminaltaw Becouse there Was no Slaves or Currency +0 Dring tome
unitedHinadom. So the president replaced%# with CommercialLow s COMMerCe

meaning the Buying,
and Sabino,OF COodS Esp on CLOLog Stale. GS Webween

Cities Or nations, LTvtetlectual excnanae of Social tntecactlon. 3) Sexual
Mnteccoucnse| MS New Lavo thotWas Passed was oO System Cull Alsou TRADING

STOCKS,Bonds. Gnd a nero FormoF Government
CONG With

Currency .

Prom ssary Votes ) that holds no realvalue,etc. Sosicoly,USF is a Plantation
Country. Whichmahes *helococ) Medecn

Cons SIANES itn Capi
LertecedlNoes. Coercion’na the lower CAGSS to become hhaturalized
With & ChartecContract Contec Bicth- Cectihicates and Social“eect
Numbers. Claimfaa the lower Class O.8'Propechy

S04wont Viotate, theic
det, 34h, andl’, Xl, Kiv) Amenclment, Coursing the Silent weopon oF hing
Aifredto arise UPON thenGsive American Soil, Whom arantect Europeans
GPlace to Le, he theUdperdndLowerNLC.But theEuropeans abused
reversed ondrewrote history TRUEHistory’ IN 14933 1S when lot OF Lows

Q



Mode nim deciare that ait Lower ClaSS Person(s) Not of their"Secret SOCery"
Stated in theBlaanstonePorat Stuches” based on brithicn Command
tOhave Call LowerClass People Laturatizeck +o become Citizens. erwolizedt
bonin thetHospital” Where. Charter Contracts are profound. These,
Chrartec COmractS, ace privatepapers, Tarra,dividuals inheritance,
Depriving Crnniaren ust eine Bonn Abom theicncrionality, oS weilSnhectance,
Iw pairing themothers with theDrug, epidural.tohich theFemale thus
T+wiiltahethe palin OF Child

Bearing dwoas,
GNA AmesOutOF 1o themother

Wikhnouk theF Arhers whereabouts,and then ls Coercion to Sian a Charter
Contract.Thats Camed Birth-CertiFicate ,And Social Securcdt Dumber: -

Which 415” OF the time She Over Loows tne Contract Gnd Sfgns the Preec due
+0

being impaired Thoak SneWpursively 4Wrerotty,dont Comprehend hak si
Nesdone.TAKSmeans SheWaS (nComPetent of her Surroundings. then the asigtdoctor then Fiddnappsthe Chiid From his/her mothe, This Child !S FutlyUnaware,the doctor then takes the Crying Chilas Foot/Hand print as fF that tS
His /Hec Uiritten Signiture, places his/her FootOr hand fy black ink, then placesOnthe Charter Contract thats called&Cd (SSN) to4§ no he Newborn
Chitds privilageOFPe Liberty, property meaning otBirth His Lin, HH, 1344
Amendment Was Vicloted. And Poiuce +o Follows dheseprocedure Lol resul.
te thepersonts +6 be Citenased. Gnd nob FecCoarheeOS CH¥izen OF the Newsworld
GedecOF theEuropenn Wo cid CGreokBrittain) These (KC) (SOM) are then
FEcks OF@ Contract ehno Sent

to We towerof Powec” Cn ers. watcn the
TLRS,HatOlde 1S & Privat] Corpercdion - MALitary lhe in order OF
Great Beittion. CThe

UntredFinadeon
) Queen EUSabdn hi

ne
A\redThe

PopeOF RomeWhom hrsWane DVEOtOFMOS, Gre ak
*cogtnes. Fhe

Founding fathers OF thenewworidAmeclca. Whomare AS Poliawed
Washinoton, BerFecrSon, FranA\sn , Charles ThomsonpondAdams.These
INdMiduals AiSo protaheny Seered SacieHes Uhe. Freemasonay,
Rasicuckans and itlummati ec, Gre

oll Lo the ScumeGedecsWhomStudy



Hermetc Law, Richemy loayy ete, eventing,GE the Upper Conc Lowerwhe,
Themodern dos American Flag that wosMoe bryOnc SyMPo ives Bu Simi

meHopkinson, GndThomson mind Frame,Wiatcn the Contributed the Alaa and obher
OS they GREATSEAL. But owen MdividuasOSMYSele Biack,necro Afro

Arner icon. Thou 1M AN indenginous TROQUOIS. Pronounced (TRA “ON
orHaudenosaunee. meosiing, people

oF the.Long house, These narives
fohalited this Country efore Coastpher Columbus. AndUvectYr places “he
Tennessee, Caroiinas,Virginia,Wentucky, Geordin, ONO. GA througl theNOTEERSE Corridor OfNorth America. Nou CalledCaStern Ontario, These,IDENAMOS Founders wer the Huron,ANdagstes, AlgonhinSTuteloes, +:Cheronees.WaSthe First CedeTOI A\Wance GFter their war upon
CODDEHNEN WIHiCin CUS Mode them Huron ~

FE RCQu0ig.THS¢aroras.With
Ciherndenginous Gemi-CivitzedMound. builders" OF +heohio ValleyAUGeus or taNigen are theirNAMES:

Buk 40 E¥PlainMY Support OFTE,efFrombimtin{ Was Robbed. FromMYTrexdenity.ThenWas Placedi PriSonFor on Alledlard Robbery, anc was Given |Tyears For \Zo¥ Tegathy deprivienMEOPMyperson, Life,Libertyasweit Property, but Callingme STATE
PropernyCOPA TinmyName to indicateGCorpercbion CharterConteact. And FromdreClosOFMycThe Stake6F Ohio in Franalin
County lated the Laws CF Brtttish Constitublon book, StatedinThe Biaewstone parareor Studies.and ait

mrdamendments.Thanaourror -

Your time.AZ wants aMornec Fa.ieChance attrue Freecom. tho
warn LearnedFrom L¥Prience,

PS PLEnSE BE ADVISED I AMCURRENTIY INTHE HOLE, L DILDTHIS THE BEST X
COULD Without LEGAL Services. THANKS. ANHAVE A BLESSED DAY.

(1)
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The State ofOhio,
Franklin County

r SS,} .

INDICTMENT FOR: Aggravated Robbery with
Specification (ORC 2911.01) (FD (4 Count); Robbery with
Specification (ORC 2911.02) (F234 Count); Robbery with
Specification (ORC 2911.02) (F3) (1 Count); Having
WeaponsWhile Under Disability (ORC 2923.13) (F3) (1
Count); Kidnapping with Specification (ORC 2905.01} FD.

5
(f Count). Total: 5 Counts.

(Grand Jury\Term ) mewn edu f Muu’ mon Law OF no¢ Less Hau
Beginning May 13.2016 1%

Ou Consish
my

at Comme\2 Nw
more then 2s ard organ fed fu the Pv pose

of
Bra usec {ito The

.

commit Stovn oO -
Count

One Aggravated Robbery, $2911.01, FI Crimes BA fy, Hee Com
by ran vwohtcu

Defendants Kaylin Dashawn Spears AKA Kaylis D. Hampton 2?S -mom bersave Apawn aad
anf

oO about August 11. 2016 to Ehnot Xn hiet ment $ a vaDate of Offense
On

or about August 11,
2016 Guth as are Suposeel td beThe Juvors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohia. duly selected, impaneled. sworn and chargedio Offence:

inguire ofcrimes and offenses committedwithin the body of Franklin County, in the State of Ohio,
upon their oath do find and present that Kaylin Dashawn Spears late of said County, on or about
August 11, 2016, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation efSection 294 1.01 af the Ohio
Revised Code. did. in attempting or committing a thelt offense. as defined in section 2913.01 of theRovised Code. or in flecing immediately aster the alignupt or ollcase upon Metro PCS did have a
deadly weapon, to wit: firearm, on or about his person or under his control and either displayed the
weapon. brandished it. indicated that he possessed it, ar used i
SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT ONE- Firearm Specification ~ 3 year, §2941.145(A)
The Grand Jurers further find and specify that haylin Dashawa Spears had a firearm on or about his
person or under his control while committing the offense and displayed the firearm. brandivhed the
ficarm, indicaied Unat he possessed the fircarns, or used it to facibtate We utlense.

Count Two Robbery, §2911.02, F2
Defendants Kaylin Dashawe Spears AKA KaylinD.Hampton
Date of Offense On or about August 11,2016
The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State ofOhio, daly sclected, impaneled, sworn and charged to
inquire of crimes and offenses commitied veithintbe body of Franklin County, in the State of Ohiv.
upon their cath do find and present that Kaylin Dashawn Spearslate of said County, on or about
August 17, 2016, within the Ceanty of PranKlin aforesaid, in vielatiowof scolion 2911 02 of the OhiaRevisedCode, did. in attempting or committing a theft offense upan Metro PCS or in fleeing
immediately after the attempt or offense, have a deadly weapon, fo wit: firearm, on or about his
person or under his control and/or inflict, uitempt to inflict, or threaten to inflict physical har

_ another, Fadel Harb.

Oo
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SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT TWO- Firearm Specification - 3 year, §2941.145(A)
The Grand Jurors further find and specify that Kaylin Dashawn §pears had a firearm. on.or about his
person or under bis control while committing the offense and displayed the firearm. brandished thefirearm, indicated that he possessed the fircarm, or used ii to facilitate the Otfetiac,

Count Three Robbery, $2911.02,F3
Defendants Kaylin Dashawn Spears AKA Kaylin D. Hampton
Date ofOffense On or about August 11, 2016
The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, duly selected, impaneled, sworn and charged ta
inquire of crimes and offenses committed within the body of Frabkfin County, in the State of Ohio,
upon the oath do Gnd und present that Kaylin Dashawu Speurs late of said County, dior about
August 11,2016. within the County of Franklin aforesaid. in vinlation of section 2017 02 af the OhioRevised Code, did, ut attempting or commutuag a theft offense upon Metre PCS or in fleeing
immediately after the aempt or offense, use or threaten the immediate ase of force against another,
Fadel Harb.

SPECIFICATIONONE TO COUNT THREE - Firearm Specification - 3 year, $2944.1463(4)
The

Grand Forors further find and specify that Kaylin Dashawn Spears had a firearm on or about his
person or under his control while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, braudished the
firearm, indicated that he possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

Count Four Having Weapous While UnderDisability, $2923.13, F3
Defendants Kaylin Dashawn Spears AKA Kaytin D. Hampton
Date of Offense On or about August 11, 2016
The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Obio, duly selected, impaneled, sworn and charged to
inquire of crimes and offenses committed within the body of Franklin County, in the State ofOhio,
upon their oath do find and present that Kaylin Dashawn Spears late of said County, on or about
August 11,2016. within the County of Franklin aforesaid. in violation af section 2924 13 at the Ohio
Revised Code. did knowingly acquire. have Carty. OF use a firearm or dangerous ordaance and KaylinDushawn Spears had been adjudicuted u dehoquent child for the commission of ao offense that, if
committed by an adult. woald huve been a felony offense of Vigicnee, 13 Wit on or about March 24;2010, in FranMin County Coun of Cummou Pleas duvenile/Domestic Division, Franklin County.Oblo. having been adjudicated a delingnent child of Assaaitin violation of RC 2903 13 ia 10 AE
1364 and/or on or about Angest 29, 2013, in Franklin County Court af Cormiman Pleas
Javenile/Domestic Division, Franklin County. Ohio, hay ing been wljudicaied a delinguent child of
Robbery, in violation of RC 2911.00 in 13 IL S891 and/or on or about March 7, 2014, in Franklin
County Court of Common Pleas Juvenile/Domestic Division, Franklin County, Ohio, having been
adjudicated a delinquent child of Assault. in violation of RC 2903.44 in 1290 E233,
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Count Five Kidnapping. $2905.01, Fl
Defendants Kaylin Dashawn Spears AKA Kaylin D. Hampton
Date ofOffense On or about August 11, 2016
The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, duly selected, unpaneled, sworn. and charged to
inquire of crimes and offenses committed within the body of Franklin County, sn the State of Ohsa,
upon their oath do find and present thai Kaylin Dashawn Spears late of said County, on of about
August 11, 2016, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of section 2905-01 of the Ohio.
Revised Code, did. by force, threat, or deception, zemove Fadel Harb from the place where he was
found or restrain the liberty of him for the purposeof facilitatiag the commission of a felony, to wit:
Robbery. in vicfason of RC 2831.02 or flight thereafter.

SPECTFICATION ONE TO COUNT FIVE - Firearm Specification - 3 year, 32941.145(A)
The Grand Jurors further find and specify that Kaylin Dashawn Spears had a firearm on or about his
person or under his control while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the
Rrearm, indicated that he possessed the Grearm, or used ft to faciitate the offensy.

Allof the above conductbeing contrary to the form of the statute in such casesmade and provided,and against the peace and dignity ofthe State ofOhio.

RonO'Brien
Prosecuting Attorney
Franklin County, Ohio

A TRUE BILL

Jesse L. Seabrooks If, 0089567
Assistant Prosecuting Attomey

Foreperson, Grand Jury
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO
CRIMINAL DIVISION

State OfOhio,

Plaintiff, : TERMINATION NO. 12

vs. : Case No. 16CR 4615

Kaylin D. Spears : Judge Woods

Defendant.

JUDGMENT ENTRY
(Prison Imposed)

On November 27, 2017, the State of Ohio was represented by Assistant Prosecuting AttorneyScott Kirschman and the Defendant was represented by Attorney, Robert Krapenc. The Defendant,
after being advised of his rights pursuant to Crim. R. 11, entered a plea of guilty to Count One of the
Indictment, to wit: Harassment with a Bodily Substance, in violation of Section 2921.38 of the
Revised Code, a Felony of the Fifth Degree.

The Court found the Defendant guilty of the charge to which the plea was entered.

The Assistant Prosecuting Attorney and the Defendant's Attorney jointly recommended a
sentence that this case and 17CR-6097 ran CONCURRENT to 16CR-4614.

The Court ordered and received a pre-sentence investigation.

On January 12, 2018, a sentencing hearing was held pursuant to R.C. 2929.19, The State of
Ohio was represented by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Scott Kirschman and the Defendant was
represented by Attorney, Robert Krapenc.

The Court afforded counsel an opportunity to speak on behalfof the Defendant and addressed
the Defendant personally affording Defendant an opportunity to make a statement on Defendant’s
own behalf in the form of mitigation and to present information regarding the existence or non-
existence of the factors the Court has considered and weighed.

The Court has considered the purposes and principles of sentencing set forth in R.C. 2929.11
and the factors set forth in R.C. 2929.12. In addition, the Court has weighed the factors as set forth
in the applicable provisions of R.C. 2929.13 and R.C. 2929.14. The Court further finds that a prison
term is not mandatory pursuant to R.C. 2929.13(F).

The Court hereby imposes the following sentence: TWELVE (12) MONTHS as to Count One
at the OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTIONS. Sentence is to be
served CONCURRENT to Case Numbers 16CR-4614 and 17CR-6097.
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The Court has considered the Defendant's present and future ability to pay a fine and financial
sanction and does, pursuant to R.C. 2929.18, order the following fine and/or financial sanctions:
Defendant declared indigent. No fine or costs imposed.

The total fine and financial sanction judgment is $0.

After imposing sentence, the Court stated its reasons as required by R.C. 2929.19.

After the imposition of sentence, the Court notified the Defendant, orally and in writing, that
the applicable period(s) of post-release control pursuant to R.C. 2929. 19(B)(2)(c), (d) and (e) is up to
three (3) years optional. To the extent that the imposition of post-release control is to be determined
by the Adult Parole Authority, the Court hereby notifies said Authority that, in the opinion and
recommendation of the Court, post-release control be imposed. The Defendant was informed, orally
and in writing, that if the Defendant violates post-release control, the Adult Parole Authority has
discretion under R.C. 2967.28 to extend the amount of time that the Defendant spends on post
release control; or that it may add additional conditions to the existing post-release control; or that
the Defendant’s sentence will be extended administratively, should the Adult Parole Authority so
determine, in accordance with State law, for a period not to exceed one-half of the sentence imposed
by this Court. In addition, the Court notified Defendant that if Defendant is convicted of a new
felony offense while Defendant is on post-release control, in addition to being punished for the
underlying conduct, an additional prison term of one year or the remainder of Defendant’s postrelease control term may be added as a consecutive penalty.

The Court makes no recommendation of the offender’s placement in an intensive program or
Transitional Control or Risk Reduction Sentence.

Based upon the stipulation of counsel, the Court finds as a matter of fact the Defendant has 516
days of jail time credit and hereby certifies the same to the Ohio Department of Corrections. The
Defendant is to receive jail time credit for all additional jail time served while awaiting
transportation to the institution from the date of the imposition of this sentence.

oh oop oe

of

Woods, William, JUDGE

Copies to:
Prosecuting Attorney: Scott Kirschman
Counsel for Defendant: Robert Krapenc
Case No. 16CR 4615
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Court Disposition

Case Number: 16CR004615

Case Style: STATE OF OHIO -VS- KAYLIN D SPEARS

Case Terminated: 12 - Guilty or No Contest Plea to Original Charge

Final Appealable Order: No
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FRANKL COUNTY, OHIO
CASE HISTORY $ cpda aus or Gen

Ey cd pu’THE STATE OF OHIO vs KAYLIN D. SPEARS, poveee gam |

16 CR 4614 2998 E 10TH AVE~ N
oC

FILED: 08/24/16 COLUMBUS, OH 43219-0000
CHARGES: #01 - AGGRAVATED ROBBERY ce eck

#02- ROBBERY over Lrat eres
#03 - ROBBERY Wwuhee ct
#04 - _WPN-UNDR DISABILITY

One ore#05- KIDNAPPING

FILE
# DATE CHG SUB# ACTN DESCRIPTION FIELD VALUES

1 082416 01 0001 7150 WARRANT ISS-TO JAIL 2
FICHE: 58444 FRAME: Q12

NARRATIVE - SYS GEN RETURNED - SERVED
2 082416 02 0001 7991 HEAR/ARRAIGN SCHED'D 2B 081516 0100 PMA

FICHE: FRAME:
3 082416 01 0002 7020 WARRANT-PROS REQUEST 00 06 01

FICHE: 0A625 FRAME: FS7
4 082416 01 0002 7991 HEAR/ARRAIGN SCHED'D 2B 082616 0100 PMA

|

FICHE: UPO0O FRAME: AOQl ©

5 082416 01 0003 6100 INDICTMENT FILED
FICHE: 0A625 FRAME: F58

6 082516 01 0001 7021 WARRANT-RETRND SERVD 082416 20.00 0.00
FICHE: 0A625 FRAME: 095

7 082616 01 0001 2356 CONTINUANCE-ARRGN 2B 082916 0100 PM RA 082616 0100
FICHE: FRAME: 00

8 082916 01 0001 0008 BOND SET SURETY 100000.00 0001 N
FICHE: 58445 FRAME: M34

RPT TO PRETRIAL 525-3744/369 S HIGH 5TH FL/NO CON
TACT ORDER
NARRATIVE - SYS GEN INACTIVATED

9 082916 01 0001 2550 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY
FICHE: 58445 FRAME: L50

10 082916 01 0002 0006 BOND SET RPT RECOG 20000.00 0002 N
FICHE: 58445 FRAME: M34

RPT TO PRETRIAL 525-3744/369 S HIGH 5TH FL/NO CON
TACT ORDER
NARRATIVE - SYS GEN INACTIVATED

11 082916 01 0003 5800 AFFIDAVIT INDIGENCY
FICHE: 58445 FRAME: L49

12 082916 01 0004 1821 APPT ATTY FEE-$25
‘PICHE: 58445 FRAME: L49

13 082916 01 0005 0463 APTMNT OF PUB DEFEND
FICHE: 58445 FRAME: L49

14 082916 01 0006 7969 READ OF INDICT WAIVD
, FICHE: 58445 FRAME: L50

15 090216 01 0001 7740 | DISCOVERY - REQUEST/ D
FICHE: OA630 FRAME: W76

16 090216 01 0002 6855 ASSGN OF PUB DEF 59377 D
,

We
FICHE: 0A630 FRAME: Q75

F west)u



04/07/22
16 CR 4614

FILE

- SPEARS

# DATE CHG. SUB# ACTN

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

090916

090916

091916

091916

092816

101216

101216

101216

101716

101716

101716

101916

101916

101916

110316

110316

110916

111416

121416

121416

121416

121516

121916

OL

01

ol

ol

01

01

01

o1

Ol

01

ol

O1

01

O1

o1

ol

ol

Ol

ol

01

o1

ol

ol

ooo1

0001

oool1

0002

0001

0001

0002

0003

0001

oool1

0002

0001

cool

0002

0001

0002

oool

0001

oool

0001

0002

0001

0001

6850

7994

8800

8500

8521

7730

7778

7740

0556

2355

8431

9196

1278

3204

8800

8500

8521

9930

0556

127

3204

9580

8600

CASE HISTORY CTY672E
PAGE 2 OF

DESCRIPTION FIELD VALUES

NARRATIVE - SYS GEN APPEARANCE WITHDRAWN
ASSGN ASST PROS ATTY 40643 P

FICHE: 0A633 FRAME:
CASE SCHEDULE EVENT 7B 101716 0900 AM T

FICHE: FRAME:
SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV OH 25

FICHE: 0A638 FRAME:
SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF OH 25

FICHE: 0A638 FRAME:
SUBPOENA - RET SRVD 092716 10.00 0.00 425

FICHE: 0A642 FRAME:
P

. FICHE: 0A649 FRAME:
NOTC INT USE EVIDENC P

FICHE: 0A649 FRAME:

DISCOVERY - FILED

(DISCOVERY - REQUEST? P
FICHE: OA649 FRAME:

SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO
FICHE: QA651 FRAME:

K9S

K75

K76

Pll

J99

J99

K03

N97
CONTINUANCE ORDER 7B 121416 0900 AM R1 101716 0900

FICHE: OA651 FRAME:
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

INCOMPTNCY EXAM-MOTN) D

Q53

NARRATIVE - SYS GEN ACTION HAS BEEN GRANTED
INCOMP EXAM ORDER 529

FICHE: 0A653 FRAME:
MOTION GRANTED -CASE

FICHE: O0A653 FRAME:
SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV OH 25

FICHE: 0OA661 FRAME:
SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF OH 25

FICHE: 0A661 FRAME:
SUBPOENA - RET SRVD 110816 10.00 0.00

FICHE: 0OA664 FRAME:
NOTICE OF REPORT

FICHE: OA666 FRAME:
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

FICHE: OA680 FRAME:
INCOMP EXAM ORDER

MOTION GRANTED -CASE
.

FICHE: 0A682 FRAME:
COURT RPT CERT FILED TCHE 1.0 25.00

FICHE: 0A681 FRAME:
WARRANT TO CONVEY

FICHE: 58461 FRAME:
NARRATIVE - SYS GEN RETURNED - SERVED

FICHE: OA682 FRAME:

T13

I13

P31

P32

N34

L84

Uu22

L88

L88

H92

G05

FICHE: 0A651 FRAME: Q53 yoent-to Fw
FICHE: 0A652 FRAME: 069 UWXS place on Sev

DAvent meditation



04/07/22
16 CR 4614

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

4g

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

FILE

- SPEARS

DATE CHG SUB#

122216

022117

022117

041117

041117

041117

041117

041117

041917

041917

041917

042017

042717

042717

050417

051017

051017

051017

051217

051617

062017

062017

073117

073117

073117

o1

01

01

Ol

o1

01

o1

02

O1

ol

ol

O21

o1

ol

ol

o1

01

O21

Ol

ol

01

ol

01

Ol

o1

0001

oool1

0002

0001

0001

0002

0002

0002

0001

oool1

0002

0001

0001

0002

oooL

oool

ooo

0002

0001

0001

0001

0002

0001

0001

0002

ACTN

8621

2355

8431

9930

7994

0556

8431

2355

0556

2355

8431

1272

8800

8500

8521

0556

2355

8431

9580

8880

9580

9580

0556

9155

2355

CASE HISTORY CTY672E
PAGE 3 OF 7

DESCRIPTION FIELD VALUES

WARRNT TO CON RET-SV 000000 20.00 7.00
FICHE: 0A685 FRAME: A91

CONTINUANCE ORDER 7B 041117 0900 AM R1 021417 0900
'

FICHE: 0A716 FRAME: U01
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

FICHE: 0A716 FRAME: U01
NOTICE OF REPORT

FICHE: 0A745 FRAME: H52
CASE SCHEDULE EVENT 7B 041917 0900 AM P

FICHE: | FRAME:
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

,

FICHE: 0A745 FRAME: 003
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

FICHE: 0A745 FRAME: P09
CONTINUANCE ORDER 7B 041917 0900 AM R1 041117 0900

FICHE: 0A745 FRAME: P09
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

,

FICHE: 0A750 FRAME: C43
CONTINUANCE ORDER 7B 051017 0900 AM R1 041917 0900

FICHE: 0A750 FRAME: C43
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

FICHE: 0A750 FRAME: S09
DFDNT COMP STD TRIAL

ICHE: 0A750 FRAME: W84
SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV OH 25

FICHE: 0A754 FRAME: v29
SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF OH 25

FICHE: 0A754 FRAME: V30
SUBPOENA - RET SRVD 050317 10.00 0.00 425

FICHE: 0A758 FRAME: L82
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

FICHE: 0A761 FRAME: X52
CONTINUANCE ORDER 7B 073117 0900 AM R1 051017 0900

FICHE: 0A761 FRAME: X52
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

FICHE: 0A762 FRAME: X37
COURT RPT CERT FILED TCHE 1.0 25.00

9 FICHE: 0A762 FRAME: N57
WITNESS FEE ! 0.5

FICHE: 58508 FRAME: M46
COURT RPT CERT FILED JCLA 1.0 25.00

FICHE: 0A783 FRAME: V93
COURT RPT CERT FILED JCLA 1.0 25.00:

FICHE: 0A786 FRAME: D65
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

FICHE: 0A805 FRAME: G38
CONTINUANCE-CRTREQST 7B 082817 0900 AM R1 073117 0900

FICHE: 0A805 FRAME: G38
CONTINUANCE ORDER 7B 082817 0900 AM R1 073117 0900

FICHE: OA806 FRAME: L78



04/07/22
16 CR 4614

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

FILE

- SPEARS

DATE CHG SUBH

073117

080117

081817

082217

082217

082217

082217

082717

082817

082817

082917

082917

083017

083017

083117

083117

090117

090117

090617

090617

090617

090617

090617

090617.

01

01

01

Ol

ol

o1

ol

OL

01

01

01

o1

01

02

Ol

O1

ol

ol

O02

ol

ol

O02

ol
o1

0003

0001

0001

0001

0002

0003

0004

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0002

oool

0001

0001

0001

0002

0001

0002

0002

0003

0004

ACTN

8431

9580

9191

8800

8500

8500

7731

5745

0556

2355.

9580

8431

8523

8523

0556

9155

9580

8431

9580

2355

6192

8431

0496

0556

CASE HISTORY
PAGE

DESCRIPTION

WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR
FICHE:

COURT RPT CERT FILED TCHE

CTY672E

FIELD VALUES

OA806
1.0 25.

FICHE: 0A805
MOTION IN LIMINE FLD D

FICHE: 0A817

4 OF 7

FRAME: L78
00
FRAME: 089

FRAME: K56
NARRATIVE - SYS GEN ACTION RELEASED
SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV OH 25

FICHE: 0A817
SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF OH 25

FICHE: 0A817
SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFP OH 25

FICHE:
SUPPLMENTAL DISCOVRY

FICHE:
JURY INSTCTN-REQ FOR D

0A817

0A818

FICHE: 0A821
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

FICHE:
CONTINUANCE ORDER

FICHE:
COURT RPT CERT FILED TCHE

0A821

OA821
1.0 25.

FICHE: 0A822
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

FICHE:
SUBPOENA - RET/NS 14

FICHE:
SUBPOENA - RET/NS 14

0

0

0A821

0A822

FICHE: 0A822
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

FICHE: 0A823

FRAME: H44

FRAME: H45

FRAME: Y90

FRAME: 099

FRAME: K41

FRAME: F03
7B 083117 0900 AM R1 082817 0900

FRAME: FO3
00
FRAME: K47

FRAME: Y83

FRAME: W13

FRAME: Y86

FRAME: I90
CONTINUANCE-CRTREQST 7B 090517 0900 AM R1 083117 0900

FICHE: 0A823
COURT RPT CERT FILED TCHE

FICHE:
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

FICHE:
COURT RPT CERT FILED TCHE

FICHE:
CONTINUANCE ORDER

FICHE:
WAIVR RGHT SPEEDY TR

FICHE:
APTMNT OF PRIVT CNSL 40645

FICHE:
SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO

FICHE:

1.0 25.
0A824

0A824
1.0 25.

0A825

0A825

OA825

0A826
D
0A825

0A825

FRAME: I90
00
FRAME: B59

FRAME: G65
00
FRAME: J97

7B 112717 0900 AM R1 090517 0900
FRAME: P53

FRAME: P53

FRAME: J23

FRAME: P53
FRAME: P53



04/07/22
16 CR 4614

FILE

SPEARS

# DATE CHG. SUB#

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99°

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

1039

110

111

112

113

090617

090617

090617

090617

090817

090817

091217

091217

102317

102417

102417

102417

102417

103017

103017

103017

103017

112717

112717

112717

112717

112717

112717

112717

112817

o1

01

Ol

ol

Q1

Ol

01

O01

ol

ol

01

Ol

o1

O21

Ol

ol

ol

01

ol

01

ol

02

05

ol

01

0008

0009

0010

0011

0001

0002

0001

0002

0001

0001

0002

0003

0004

0001

0002

0003

0004

0001

0001

0002

0002

0002

0002

0003

0001

ACTN

7922

7720

7740 |

7922

7730

7778

8880

8880

8800

8800

8500

8500

8500

8521

8521

8521

8880

8800

0552

0556

2501

3925

2502

3025

9580

CASE HISTORY CTY672E
PAGE 5 OF 7.

DESCRIPTION FIELD VALUES

NTC OF APPEARANCE
FICHE: 0A826 FRAME: E96

BILL OF PARTIC-REQ D
FICHE: 0A826 FRAME

DISCOVERY - REQUEST D
FICHE: 0A826 FRAME: E98

E97

NTC OF APPEARANCE
FICHE: 0A826 FRAME: F19

DISCOVERY - FILED P
FICHE: 0A827. FRAME: FO09

NOTC INT USE EVIDENC P
FICHE: 0A827 FRAME: FO09

WITNESS FEE 0.5
FICHE: 58523 FRAME: F42

WITNESS FEE 0.5
mee FICHE: 58523 FRAME: F44

SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV OH 25
FICHE: 0A850 FRAME: N33

SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV OH 25
FICHE: 0A851 FRAME: HO7

SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF 0H 25
FICHE: 0A851 FRAME: HO8

SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF 0H 25
FICHE: 0A851 FRAME: HO9

SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF OH 25
FICHE: 0A851 FRAME: H10

SUBPOENA - RET SRVD 103017 70.00 0.00 425
FICHE: 0A854 FRAME: C80

SUBPOENA - RET SRVD 103017 10.00 0.00 425
FICHE: 0A854 FRAME: D91

SUBPOENA - RET SRVD 103017 10.00 0.00 425
FICHE: 0A854 FRAME: F73

WITNESS PEE 0.5
FICHE: 58531 FRAME: 048

SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV. OH 25
FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: H55

SCHEDULING ORDER 7B 011218 0900 AMS
FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: H72

SHERIFF-CRIM DISPO
FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: H72

PLEA OF GUILTY LIO 2911 01 0010
FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: N29

NOLLE PROSEQUI-CHRG
FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: N29

PLEA GLTY - INDICT
FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: N29

PSI ORDERED
,

FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: H72
COURT RPT CERT FILED TCHE 1.0 25.00

FICHE: 0A869 FRAME: Q27



04/07/22
16 CR 4614 - SPEARS

FILE
# DATE CHG. SUBH ACTN

114 120417 01 0001 8800

115 120417 01 0002 8500

116 120417 01 0003 8500

117 120617 01 0001 8880

118 120817 01 0001 8521

119 120817 01 0002 8521

120 011118 O01 0001 5261

121 011218 01 0001 0558

122 011218 01 0002 7776

123 011818 01 0001 5050

124 011818 01 0001 0500

125 911818 01 0002 8000

126 011818 01 0002 0503

127 011818 01 0003 2960

128 011818 01 0003 1800

129 011818 01 0004 2900

130 011918 01 0001 8880

131 012318 01 0001 8600

132 012618 01 0001 9580

133 013018 01 0001 8621

134 020218 01 0001 6620

135 021318 01 0001 5119

136 02271801 0001 9198

CASE HISTORY

DESCRIPTION

SUBPOENA ISS-PERS SV

SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF

SUBPOENA ISS-SHERIFF

WITNESS FEE

SUBPOENA - RET SRVD

SUBPOENA - RET SRVD

SENTENCING MEMO

SHERIFF-FELONY SHEET

NTC - PRISON

SENTENCING ENTRY

INCARCERATION

TERMINATE CASE

INCARCER- FIREARM

COSTS ASSESSED

JAIL TIME CREDIT

COSTS SUSPENDED

WITNESS FEE
—_
WARRANT TO CONVEY

NARRATIVE - SYS GEN
COURT RPT CERT FILED JCLA

CTY672E
PAGE 6 OF 7

FIELD VALUES

OH 25
FICHE: 0A875 FRAME: F98

OH 25
FICHE: 0A875 FRAME: F939

OH 25
FICHE: 0A875 FRAME: G01

0.5
FICHE: 58535 FRAME: W76
120817 10.00 0.00 425

WARRNT TO CON RET-SV 000000 20.00 13.00

COST BILL SENT

KAYLIN D SPEARS, 2998
219 /
BOND INACTIVATED

FICHE: 0A877 FRAME: N87
120817 10.00 0.00 425

FICHE: 0A877 FRAME: N88

FICHE: O0A892 FRAME: Q85

FICHE: 0A892 FRAME: R82

FICHE: 0A893 FRAME: A63

FICHE: 0A897 FRAME: J54

FICHE: O0A897 FRAME: J54
16CRO0461401 13

FICHE: 0A897 FRAME: J54

FICHE: 0A897 FRAME: J54

FICHE: 0A897 FRAME: J54
000000 000 000 516.0

FICHE: 0A897 FRAME: J54

FICHE: 0A897 FRAME: J54
0.5

FICHE: 58541 FRAME: A50

FICHE: 58541 FRAME: 020
RETURNED - SERVED

1.0 25.00
FICHE: OA901 FRAME: H83

FICHE: 0A902 FRAME: H12

FICHE: 58589 FRAME: I21
E 10TH AVE, COLUMBUS, OH

ATTY FEES-MOTION FOR D

0001's
FICHE: FRAME: 00

FICHE: 58545 FRAME: V25

43



04/07/22 CASE HISTORY CTY672E
16 CR 4614 - SPEARS PAGE 7 OF 7

FILE
# DATE CHG-SUB# ACTN DESCRIPTION FIELD VALUES

NARRATIVE - SYS GEN ACTION RELEASED
137 022718 01 0002 1701 ATTORNEY FEES ORDER 40645 D

FICHE: 58545 FRAME: V25
138 042618 01 0001 7907 JUDICIAL CASE DISPO

FICHE: FRAME:
139 042618 01 0002 3207 MOTION RELEASED TO

,

FICHE: FRAME:
140 011719 01 0001 9149 RECON SENTENCE - MOT D

FICHE: 0B089 FRAME: vV99
NARRATIVE - SYS GEN ACTION HAS BEEN DENIED

141 012819 01 0001 5260 MEMO CONTRA FILED P
FICHE: 0B095 FRAME: W26

0001 1040 ENTRY/ORDER
FICHE: 0B141 FRAME: T65

AREGONS LDERATI ON:ORRSENTENGH
143 042319 01 0002 3203 MOTION DENIED - CASE

FICHE: 0B141 FRAME: T65
144 072319 01 0001 7965 TRANSCRIPT - REQ FOR D 0

.
FICHE: 0B189 FRAME: UOS5S

145 071420 01 0001 9100 MOTION FILED D
FICHE: 0B367 FRAME: A37

TO DISMISS
NARRATIVE - SYS GEN ACTION HAS BEEN DENIED

146 071420 01 0002 7900 MISC PAPER FILED D
FICHE: 0B367 FRAME: Dl1

HEARING REQUESTED
147 072320 01 :0001 7970 RESP MIN JUDICAL RLS

FICHE: 0B372 FRAME: S95
148 081020 01 0001 1040 ENTRY /ORDER

FICHE: 0B382 FRAME: A47
DENYING MOTION TO DISMISS

149 081020 01 0002 3203 MOTION DENIED - CASE

FICHE:
0B382 FRAME: A47

150 033122 01 0001 7740 ( DISCOVERY - REQUEST? D
FICHE: OB652 FRAME: Q48

NegverAptZt A


